

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

CALMART CONSUMER GOODS TRADING Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given **CALMART CONSUMER GOODS TRADING** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the **"Supply & Delivery of Customized Items to be used by Various Offices"**, shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on ___

Name of the Bidder or Representative ___

Authorized signature _

CGM-OP-BAC-08F049



Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT made the _____day of _____ 20___ between **CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA** of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and **CALMART CONSUMER GOODS TRADING** with address at Muntinlupa City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the **Supply & Delivery of Customized Items to be used by Various Offices** and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of **One Million Nine Hundred Eight Thousand Pesos (P1,908,000.00)**(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

3. In consideration for the sum of **One Million Nine Hundred Eight Thousand Pesos (P1,908,000.00)** or such other sums as may be ascertained, **CALMART CONSUMER GOODS TRADING** agrees to the **Supply & Delivery of Customized Items to be used by Various Offices** in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

accordance with his/her/its Bid.	
 The City Government of Muntinlup with the terms of the Bidding. 	pa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance
	reto have caused this Agreement to be executed in Philippines on the day and year first above written.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	Supplier Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: CALMART CONSUMER GOODS TRADING
& Winn Tylang Im	Belinda Bleskir Macages
	KNOWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	NOV 2 8 2024
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and personally appeared:	in Muntinlupa City, this day of 2024,
NAME	GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID NO.
Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON	Driver's License N03-86-030998
MART HAMES CHUMP	DRUGE'S MICHSE NOG -15-6/187
Known to me and to me known to be the and acknowledged to me that the same is their or	ne same persons who executed the foregoing instrument own voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS MY HAND SEAL. Doc. No. 15; Page No. 31; Book No. 31; Series of 2024.	PATITICIO L. BONCAYAO, JR. Notary Public 2nd Floor, K. C. Bldg. CLARMIC PUBLIC. Alabang, Miniminuoa City MCL.: Chan liance No. VII-0015578 MCL.: Chan liance No. VII-0015578 Notation No. 019651; 11-06-15; Passy City PTR N. 104 74126; 01-02-24; Muntinupa City PTR N. 104 74126; 01-02-24; Muntinupa City NC-24-016; Nintimiupa, City until 12-31-25 TN: 137-73 581 Roll No. 33796 Tel. No. 8800-70-16 putricio_borcayao_lawoffice@yahoo.com.ph

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

LAND TRANSPORTATION OFFICE

DRIVER'S LIGENSE





Last Name, First Name, Middle Name
CALMA, RUPERT JAMES HERNANDEZ

Nationelity Sex Date of Birth Weight (kg) Height(m)
PHL M 1993/05/11 77 1.75

Address 212 SAN GUILLERMO ST, PUTATAN MUNTINLUPA

License No. Expiration Date N26-15-018187 2033/05/11 Agency Code N24

Blood Type

Eyes Color BLACK

Dt. Codes A,A1,B,B1,B2

Conditions NONE

Signature of Licensee

ATTY, JOSE ARTURO M.TUGADE Assistant Secretary

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Supplier:			P.O. No.:	32866			
	Muntiplupa City December		02, 2024				
Address	*					curement :	Bidding
Gentleme	en:						
		nish and/or	deliver to this office	the following articles subject	to the terms and	d conditions conta	nined herein:
				1	Delivery Term	1;	
Date	of delivery	:			Payment Term	1:	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
	400		MAYOR'S				
1	400	рс	Tumbler (32oz)			600.00	240,000.00
2	400	pc	Mug (White coated) 11			100.00	40,000.00
3	400	pc	UmbrellaSize: Standard	d with 2 pannel print		250.00	100,000.00
4	400	рс	Coin Purse			100.00	40,000.00
5	400	рс	Sleeve, Size 18 inches	Material: Spandex Fabric		60.00	24,000.00
6	400	рс	Lanyard, Size: 36 inche	es		80.00	32,000.00
7	400	pc	Tote BagSize: 10x15 in			200.00	
8	400	pc	Cap, Customized	O103			80,000.00
	100	рс	ESC			150.00	60,000.00
9	1,300	nce	The second secon	/hita with Diva (Diaht) and Dad (Late	OLESSON	0=0.00	
	1,500	pcs	Round Neck T-Shirt, White with Blue (Right) and Red (Left) Sleeves 350.00 455,000 and Yellow Collar Including design printing			455,000.00	
10	140	pcs			and Vallou Callar	450.00	02 000 00
	140	pcs	Polo Shirt, White with Blue (Right) and Red (Left) Sleeves and Yellow Collar 450.00 63,000 Including design printing MAYOR'S				63,000.00
			Muntinlupa Founding	Anniversary- Dec. 19, 2024			
11	2000	nce	Commemmorative Bag			050.00	
	2000	pcs				250.00	500,000.00
			Size: 12x14, Material: K	atsa			
			GAD	The second manager view or in the second	TOTAL VIVINGENIESE SEEDINGEN IN DE T		
			Purchase of the Souven	ir for the Participants on Muntnlupa (City LGBTQIA		
	ezome:			pporting paper hereto attached			
12	240	pcs	T Shirt			300.00	72,000.00
			Materials: Cotton			5. 5. 5. 5.	Name of Service (Service)
1			Printing: DTF CMYK				
			Round Neck				
1			with print				
			COOP				
13	600			1/5			
13	000	pcs	Eco Bag Medium w/ Pri	nt (Red, Yellow, Blue)		55.00	33,000.00
			PDAO				
	_		TOKENS FOR TRAINE				
14	5	pieces	Insulated Stainless Ste	eel Tumbler		800.00	4,000.00
			32oz.				
			Wide Mouth with Spout I	Lid Vaccum			
Total Ar	nounts in Wo	ords:	ххххх РА	GE 1 xxxxxx			
	In case of fa	ilure to ma	ke tke .full delivery wi	thin the time specified above	a nepalty of on	e_tenth (1/10) of a	na paraant
for ever	y day of dela	vishall be in	model	min me mie speemed doore	, a penanty of on	c-tenth (1/10) of (me percent
4.5 H 2. OSP4 SHALL A HOLD & HE SHIRLING S		MADERT	HBur Chin		Very Truty you	1 11. 11	
C	CALBAADT	CONCLINA	WINNER CHAIT		very many you	ANO RUFINO I	
Confor	DALIVIARI	ONSUM	R GOODS TRADING		Mayor ROZZ	ANO RUFINO I	B. BIAZON
		Signature o	ver printed name		1 / 1	Authorized Officia	al
		h	14/21				
		- /-	Date				
						- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
(In case	of Negotiate	ed Purchase	nursuant to	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funda Avai	loblo .	
Section	369 (a) of R	A7160 this	portion must	requesting office/Bept.	1 ulius Avai	lable :	
be acco	mplished)		Portion must		Am	ount:	
	be accomplished)		R.O. No.:				
Approv	Approved to be purchased thru Negotiated				R.O	. INO.:	
Purchas	e per Sanggu	niang Res.	No.:				
Certifie	d Correct:						
		Secretary of	the Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Account	
			50,00				
						7	

PURCHASE ORDER

City Government of Muntinlupa

Date : Bidding	Address: CALIMARI CONSUMER GOODS TRADING Muntinlupa City			P.O. No. :	328	66		
Gentlemen: Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein: Place				Date :	December	December 02, 2024		
Gentlement: Please be furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and condition contain herein: Place of delivery: Date of delivery: Date of delivery: Date of delivery: Date of delivery: Delivery Term: Payment Term: P							Procurement :	lidding
Date of delivery Description Description Description Unit Cost Amount	Gentl		e furnish th	is office the foll	owing articles subject to the terms	2		
Date of delivery Description Descripti	Place	of delivery :				Deliver Terre		
Total Amounts in words: Total Amounts in words:								
Total Amounts in words: Total Amounts in words:						Payment Term :	Г	
Total Amounts in words:		Quantity	Omt		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the the specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one-percent for every day of delay shall be imposed. CALMART CONSUMER GOODS TRADING Conforme: Mark Mark CALMA Signature over printed name Authorized Official Signature over printed name Authorized Official Conforma Mark CALMA Signature over printed name Authorized Official Conforma Authorized Official	16	150	PCS	Leak Proof BPA Approve 12 Hours hot; Convenient to 1 Year Limited PIO Thumbler (cus Mug (white co Tote Bag (cus	24 Hours Cold o use d Warranty stomized) 25.8*12.4 cmsize: 17 oz/500 pated) size: 19x5.3 cm volume:450ml stomized) size; 10x15 inches	9	100.00	110,000.00 15,000.00 40,000.00 =========== 1,908,000.00
CALMART CONSUMER GOODS TRADING Conforme: Meth Meth Conforme Signature over printed name Date	Total A	mounts in wo	rds:					
(In case of Negotiated Purchase pursuant to Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:		CALMART C	ay shall be in ONSUMER	mposed. R GOODS TRA	ADING AMA	Very Mayor ROZZAN	NO RUFINO В.	
Section 369 (a) of RA7160 this portion must be accomplished.) Approved to be purchase thru Negotiated Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No.: Certified Correct:								
Purchase per Sangguniang Res. No. : Certified Correct :	Section 369	(a) of RA7160			Requesting Office/Dept.	- I		
Secretary of the Constitution of the Constitut	Purchase per	r Sangguniang		ed		R.O. No. : _		
	Certified Co.		etary of the S	anggunian	Authorized Official	-	Chief Account	761